SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT To Patent and Trademark Office

Tab sentings and T 1/11/00

101248196

is attached original documents or copy thereof

10 the Honorable Commissioner of I	le attached priginal documents of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Sunao SUGIURA: (2) Yasushi KATO: (3) Yukitoshi SHIMO	Name: GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED, a Japan corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes (No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖸 Merger	Street Address: 1-127, Asahigaoka, 4-chome
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Hino-shi, Tokyo, Japan
C) Other:	City:State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 6 Jan 00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes Attached
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s) w. 170111
	09/481071 (5)
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🖸 Yes 🔘 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 1
	40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Box 627, Williamstown, MA 01267, tel (413)458-2880	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
/20/2000 DNGUYEN 00000139 111500 09481071 DO NOT USE	E TING OPACE
FC:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
MOONRAY KOJIMA	1/11/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
OMB No 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94)	GK15055 (02)

GATENTS (02)

REEL: 010493 FRAME: 0054

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

The undersigned, residing at the address (es) shown below, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and doing business at 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo, Japan, for the territory of the United States and all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled RF COIL AND MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING METHOD AND APPARATUS, invented by the undersigned, and as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and to be filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining United States Letter Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letter Patent to be held and enjoyed by said GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Japan on January 6, 2000 Executed at Tokyo

5. Lugiura Signature Sunao Sugiura Name Address 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo,

January 6 2000 Executed at Tokyo Japan on

Yasushi Kalo Name Yasushi Kato Signature Address 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo, Japan

Japan on Jan of , 2000 Executed at Tokyo

Name Yukitoshi Shimo Signature Yuki Took Shimo Address 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo, Japan

PATENT **RECORDED: 01/11/2000** REEL: 010493 FRAME: 0055